EXTRAORDINARY COUNCIL MEETING 20th JULY 2005 AGENDA

Open to Press and Public

1. PRAYERS

To be said by the Reverend Alice Goodman, Saint Mary's, Kidderminster.

2. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

3. HONORARY ALDERMAN

On the recommendation from the Cabinet at its 25th May 2005 meeting:

To confer the title of Honorary Alderman on Stourport Town Councillor, former District Councillor and former Chairman of Wyre Forest District Council, Mrs Elizabeth Mills, MBE, in recognition of her outstanding service to the authority and the local community over many years.

Accordingly, the Council is asked to pass the following formal resolution that:

- 1. In pursuance of Section 249 of the Local Government Act, 1972, Councillor Mrs Elizabeth Mills be admitted as an Honorary Alderman of the District of Wyre Forest in recognition of the eminent services which she has rendered to Wyre Forest.
- 2. The common seal of the Council be affixed to a scroll conferring upon Councillor Mrs Elizabeth Mills the title of Honorary Alderman.
- 3. A Badge of Office and scroll be presented to Councillor Mrs Elizabeth Mills.

The Chairman of Council to present Councillor Mrs Mills with the Badge of Office and scroll.

4. **RESPONSE**

Councillor Mrs Mills to respond, if she so wishes.

TO: ALL MEMBERS OF WYRE FOREST DISTRICT COUNCIL